
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2164
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2012
ALLOCATION UNDER NRDWP
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Toppo Shri Joseph ;Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of amount allocated to various States including Bihar under various rural water supply schemes during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the details of the amount utilised by the State during this period and achievements in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal from various States including Assam for increasing the allocation of funds or to release additional funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof including additional funds released to various States during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI
BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a)&(b): The details of the amount allocated, released and utilised by the States including Bihar, under the National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) and Jalmani during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure I and Annexure II respectively.

The coverage of rural habitations with water supply under the NRDWP, and coverage of schools under Jalmani during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure III and Annexure IV respectively.

(c): Yes, Madam.

(d): The details of additional funds released to various States under NRDWP and under Jalmani are at Annexure V and Annexure-VI respectively.
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